## OFFICE OF THE PRINCIPAL DISTRICT & SESSIONS JUDGE (NORTH):ROHINI COURTS:DELHI

Pursuant to letter No. 53235-42/F. No./Digi-CDC/THC/2023 dated 17.07.2023 of Ld. Chairman, IT & Digitization, Delhi District Court, Delhi and Office Note dated 15.07.2023. duty approved by Ld. Principal District & Sessions Judge (HQs) regarding digitization/scanning of records of Record Rooms, Sh. Harish Chand, JA presently posted in Record Room, Rohini Courts, Delhi is hereby directed to work in the Record Room on 13.01.2024, 14.01.2024 & 21.01.2024 (Sundays/Holidays) for monitoring the work of digitization as well as other related tasks.

The official shall be entitled for compensatory leave(s) in lieu of duties actually performed by him on the above mentoned dates, which may be availed by him within 06 months.

(SEEMA MAINI)

Quean

Principal District & Sessions Judge, North-District: Rohini Courts: Delhi

No. 993-100/ /F2N(12)/Admn.(North)/RC/2024

Dated 09//29

Copy forwarded for information & necessary action to:-

(1) Ld. Chairman, IT & Digitization, Delhi District Courts, Tis Hazari Courts, Delhi.

(2) The Officer In-Charge, Record Room, Rohini Courts, Delhi.

(3) The Branch In-Charge, Record Room, Rohini Courts, Delhi.

(4) The Record Officer, North District, Rohini Courts, Delhi.

(5) The Facilitation Centre, Rohini Courts, Delhi.

(6) The Branch In-Charge, Computer Branch, Rohini Courts, Delhi for uploading.

(7) The Branch In-Charge, Caretaking branch, Rohini Courts, Delhi.

(8) Official concerned.

(9) Personal Office of the undersigned.

Principal District & Sessions Judge
North-District : Rohini Courts : Delhi